IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

KWGV, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, D/B/A KELLER WILLIAMS RËALTY THE MARKETPLACE; AND HARVEY M. JACOBSON,

Appellants,

vs.

FJM CORPORATION, A NEVADA CORPORATION D/B/A REALTY EXECUTIVES OF NEVADA: MARTIN J. SCHWARTZ. INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE MARTIN J. SCHWARTZ AND PHYLLIS R. SCHWARTZ REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST; PHYLLIS R. SCHWARTZ, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE MARTIN J. SCHWARTZ AND PHYLLIS R. SCHWARTZ REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST: THE MARTIN J. SCHWARTZ AND PHYLLIS R. SCHWARTZ REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST; MICHAEL C. GREENBAUM; WENDY SCHWARTZ; AND WEST TOWN CENTER PARTNERS, LLC. Respondents.

No. 40281



JUN 12 2003



ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall

PREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(0)-1947 🐗

bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.1

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT JANETTE M. BLOOM

By:

B. Horstmanskey

cc: Hon. Ronald D. Parraguirre, District Judge Barney & Bawden Beckley Singleton, Chtd./Las Vegas Woods, Erickson, Whitaker & Miles, LLP

Clark County Clerk

¹ In light of this order, respondent's November 5, 2002, motion to dismiss is denied as moot.